### 505494116 05/24/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5540920

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAUN ROBERT TOMS	05/09/2019
GARRY LEE TYE JR.	05/20/2019
JASON THOMAS LUCK	05/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEMPO INDUSTRIES, LLC
Street Address:	1961 MCGAW AVENUE
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62826689
Application Number:	16392293

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)242-9789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949) 756-4889

Email:charlotte@lappleubell.comCorrespondent Name:LAPPLE UBELL IP LAW, LLPAddress Line 1:19800 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100402-021401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANKLIN D. UBELL
SIGNATURE:	/Franklin D. Ubell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=2019-05-21 Dkt 100402-021401 Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-05-21 Dkt 100402-021401 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505494116 REEL: 049281 FRAME: 0917

source=2019-05-21 Dkt 100402-021401 Assignment#page3.tif source=2019-05-21 Dkt 100402-021401 Assignment#page4.tif source=2019-05-21 Dkt 100402-021401 Assignment#page5.tif source=2019-05-21 Dkt 100402-021401 Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049281 FRAME: 0918

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, SHAUN ROBERT TOMS of Fontana, California, and a citizen of the United States of America, GARRY LEE TYE JR of Ontario, California, and a citizen of the United States of America, and JASON THOMAS LUCK of Beaumont, California, and a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter, collectively, "Assignors"), hereby sell, transfer and assign to TEMPO INDUSTRIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 1961 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California, 92614, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter, "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of, or disclosed in, United States Provisional Patent Application Number 62/826,689, filed on March 29, 2019, and entitled, "AUDITORIUM HOUSE LIGHT POSITIONING SYSTEM," and to United States Non-provisional Patent Application Serial Number 16/392,293, filed April 23, 2019, of the same title and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and further including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any of the aforesaid applications and patents, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, promptly to provide the Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference, administrative proceeding or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

## Docket No. 100402-021401

Assignors hereby further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

///

///

///

Docket No. 100402-021401

Witness my hand at <u>Ivvine</u> 9 day of <u>April</u> , 2019.  May	County, California, this SHAUN ROBERT TOMS
	, partie of the same of the sa
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE	) ) ss. )
On May Q, 2019, b Notary Public, personally appeared SHA me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument, and the same in his authorized capacity, and the person, or the entity upon behalf of a instrument.	to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed that by his signature on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR California that the foregoing paragraph	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary	MARTHA R. VANIMAN Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2151782 My Comm. Expires May 1, 2020

GARRY LEE THE TR.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

**COUNTY OF ORANGE** 

Docket No. 100402-021401

On May 26, 2019, before me, Martha R. Vanimain Notary Public, personally appeared GARRY LEE TYE JR., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

NAMA I

MARTHA R. VANIMAN
Notary Public - California
Orange County
Commission # 2151782
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2020

Page 4 of 5

Witness my hand at <u>Twine</u> day of April, 2019.	, Orange County, California, this		
	JASON THOMAS LUCK		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)		
COUNTY OF ORANGE	) ss. )		
On May 7, 2019, before me, Marka R. Maina, Notary Public, personally appeared JASON THOMAS LUCK who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature of Notary	MARTHA R. VANIMAN Notary Public - Gallfornia Orange County Commission # 2151782 My Comm, Expires May 1, 2020		

# ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

TEMPO INDUSTRIES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 1961 McGaw Avenue, Irvine, California, 92614 ("Tempo"), hereby accepts the preceding Assignment attached hereto, which assigns to Tempo, inter alia, United States Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 62/826,689, filed on March 29, 2018, and entitled, "Auditorium House Light Positioning System," and which further assigns United States Non-provisional Patent Application Serial Number 16/392,293, filed April 23, 2019, of the same title, along with all other rights and privileges as more fully set forth in said Assignment.

Accepted on behalf of Tempo by:

MICHAEL D. BREMSER

). BREMSER Date

Executive Vice President/General Manager

PATENT REEL: 049281 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 05/24/2019